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Alice Love
Badlands

Call, The

Find Your Own Way Home
Going Down

Hey, Mr. Lonely

| Was

Karen

Loneliest Night of the Century

Searchin'

Sidestreet

Sunny Man

Thirty Days

Turn Me On, Deadman
Call Out

Cry

Desparate Man

Down, Down
Everything Done Been Said
Fast Boy Billy

Feel Like I'm Gonna Die
Hard Rain

Living Is Easy

Lookin' Back

Natural Wonder

Old Man Hat

She's Got Her Own Way
Take Me Back
Twentieth Century Jam
Uncle Paul

Zip Gun Woman

Ain't Got No Woman
Blue Funk

Come With Me, Babe
Could Be

Day of the Jackal

From Marge, To Marge
Good Humor Man
Gypsies On The Kill
Hard Road

Lightning Song, The
Moonbeams

Nothing To Hide

Rita

Rubber Band Man

Sky Blue King

Slippery Rock

Sunday Morning
Vibrations

Ain't It Strange
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1969

1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1972

Indian Summer at Whitehall
Indian Summer at LeFevre's
Indian Summer at LeFevre's

Indian Summer at LeFevre's
Indian Summer at Whitehall
Indian Summer at LeFevres
Indian Summer at LeFevre's

Indian Summer at LeFevre's
Indian Summer at Whitehall

Indian Summer at Whitehall
Indian Summer at Whitehall
Indian Summer at Whitehall
Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Indian Summer at Whitehall

Indian Summer at Whitehall

Indian Summer at Whitehall

Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Indian Summer at Danielsville Road

Indian Summer at Danielsville Road

Indian Summer at Danielsville Road

Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Indian Summer at Danielsville Road



Blow Wind Blow

Bond Street

Burning Sky

Christain

Don't Hang Onto A Falling Star
God One, Devil Four
Heard It All (Media Man)

| Just Didn't Know

Just A Passing Thing
Midnight Dream

Smile

Soaring Flow

Sounds Like a Dying Whale
Trees

Witch's Dance

747, Gloria Swanson Blues
Hiding in Plain Sight

| Have Been Meaning To Talk To You
Louie And The Water God
One More Tomorrow
Shakey Situation

Son, There Ain't No Fortune
Wounded

Abandoned Again

Baby, | love You

Boulevard of Broken Hearts
Higher Than The Wall
Madelline

One More Time

Prisoner

So Well Remembered

Tell Me

Tomorrow Today

Too Close For Comfort
Underground

Wish You Were Here
Another City Night
Apocalypse, The

Baby, Look Again

Dime a Dance Romance
Fancy

Fleeting Ours

Forgotten Blue

Growing Old Gracefully
Headlights In The Distance
Hey, Mr. Moon

Hollywood And Vine

In The Small Towns

Island

It's A Beautiful World

Just Over The Hill

Let's Make A Run For It
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1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975

Wind at Longview Manor
Wind at Longview Manor
Wind at Longview Manor
Odd Man Out

Wind at Longview Manor

Indian Summer at Danielsville Road

Wind at Longview Manor
Wind at Longview Manor

The Influence of Pop Culture

Just a Romantic at Heat
Odd Man Out

The Influence of Pop Culture
Odd Man Out

Southern Exposure
Bare Bones

Odd Man Out
Just a Romantic At Heart

Southern Exposure

Bare Bones

The Influence of Pop Culture
The Influence of Pop Culture
The Influence of Pop Culture
Southern Exposure

Milk Chocolate

Southern Exposure
The Influence of Pop Culture



Lost Weekend

Lucky Goldie

Magic In The Air

Melody Blue

One Kiss

Saturday Night Confessions
Somewhere To Land (I Need...)
Spring

This One's For You

This Time

What A Card

When The Time Comes
Tryst

Call Me

Don't Go Looking For Love
For The Moment

Friendly Persuasion

Hot Blood In A Cold, Cold World
Oh, Savannah

Riverboat Comin'

Room At The Top Of The Stairs
Sometimes

Wondering

Call Me Up, Baby

Hard Hearted You

In Your Dreams

Keep On Trying

Put Up Or Shut Up
Sandtown

All American Dream

Believe

Everytime | See You

High Wind In Jamaica

Little Man In A Big, Big Town
Positively Negative

Sea Mist Rolling

Young Women

Coolin' It

Fantasy Lover

Friends

Hit The City

I'm Making it to the Big Leagues
Soundtrack Of Your Life

Desire' (An American Pronunciation)

Dropping Bad Habits
Jimmy, Jim

Somewhere, Sometime, Suddenly

When The Planes Fly

Going, Going, Gone

| Love The Night

Shimmering Shadow

Broken Heart (I Remember a ...)
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1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1976
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1983

The Influence of Pop Culture

Bare Bones

Bare Bones

The Influence of Pop Culture
Southern Exposure

The Influence of Pop Culture
Southern Exposure

Bare Bones
The Influence of Pop Culture

Bare Bones
Bare Bones
Odd Man Out
Bare Bones

Hot Blood In A Cold, Cold World

Bare Bones
Odd Man Out

Milk Chocolate
Milk Chocolate
Milk Chocolate
Milk Chocolate

Another Season
Minor Miracles
Due South

Odd Man Out
Milk Chocolate
Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate
Odd Man Out

Milk Chocolate
Southern Exposure
Minor Miracles
Milk Chocolate

Minor Miracles
Minor Miracles
Southern Exposure
Basic Black

Minor Miracles
Just a Romantic at Heart



Dreams Die Hard

Feel My Heart

Forgive and Forget

Going Down On Love

Heart To Heart

Hopes, Dreams, & Aspirations
Let's Play What If

Love In The City

River Of Promises

Sharon, Oh Sharon

Sing A Song For The Unsung Heroes

Stream Of Consciousness
That Girl Of Mine

Waiting For Romeo
Worlds Within Worlds
First, There Was The Rhythm
Fugitives of Love

If | Were A Rich Man

In A Big Land

In The Heat Of The Night
It's Chemistry

Last Christmas

Let's Just Dance

Let's Make History

Life Slips Away

Lust

Sound You Hear Is My Heart Breaking, The

Stolen Kisses
Temptation

Three Simple Words
Trouble

What's So New
When I'm Dreaming

You Want Politics; You Got Politics

Amsterdam

Fighting Back The Jungle

For Your Sake

Internal Dialogs

It Happened Again Last Night
It's As Simple As "I Love You"
Just a Romantic at Heart
Just Strumming

King Fear

Night Seems So Far Away, The
On The Edge

Reoccurrence Of Sound
Restless

So Slowly Fast

An American Family

Guess We're Two of the Lucky Ones

| Still Remember

In a Small Town on an Autumn Day
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1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
2004
2004
2004
2004

Minor Miracles

Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World
Just a Romantic at Heart

Just a Romantic at Heart

Just a Romantic at Heart

Southern Exposure

Minor Miracles

Just a Romantic at Heart
Southern Exposure

Basically A Romantic At Heart
Minor Miracles

Just a Romantic At Heart
Southern Exposure

Another Season

Just a Romantic at Heart
Southern Exposure

Basic Black

Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World
Basic Black

Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World
Basic Black

Basic Black

Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World
Southern Exposure

Dreams Die Hard

Basic Black

Another Season

Basic Black

Basic Black

Basic Black

Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World
Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World
Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World

Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World
Times Together
Just a Romantic at Heart

Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World

Basic Black

Another Season

Life with a Southern Accent
Life with a Southern Accent
Due South

Dreams Die Hard



Invincible

Lucky Couple, The

My God's Better Than Your God
Slow Fade

When Mama's Not Happy
20th Century Man

Chillin' Tyme in Metropolis
Doing 85 on 85

Just Another Day

Katrina

New Lease on Life

Once in a Lifetime

Son, Your Father

That's When | Knew

These Are the Good Old Days
Down in Dallas

Everything Anytime

Living the Good Life

Love is a Mirage

Said the Warlord

Salvation (and the Hole)
Stupid (Even the Ones You Love)
Way Back When

Amelia

These Were Good Men

Guess | Gotta Play a Little More Country

Islands Rising From the Ocean
It Could Have Been ...

USA (I Believe in the ...)

Play Me a Happy Song

Where Did the Time Go
Country Soul

| Believe in Love

A Day Like Today

Another

Cow Girls and Bull Boys

Don't Ask Me Why

| Feel a Heart Attack Comin’

If You Only Knew

In a World Gone Crazy

It's Just the Same OIld Me
Made in America

Never Say Never

Rage Against the Dimming of the Day
Sing Me That Old Song

Some Things are Just Meant to Be
Some Things You Never Forget
Southern Accent

That's What You Gotta Do

The Death of My Hometown
Even God Sings the Blues
Without You
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2005
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2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
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2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Dreams Die Hard

Life with a Southern Accent

Dreams Die Hard

Life with a Southern Accent

Dreams Die Hard
?

Due South
Dreams Die Hard
Due South
Dreams Die Hard
Dreams Die Hard
Times Together
Another Season
Dreams Die Hard
Due South
Another Season
Due South

Another Season
Another Season
Another Season
Another Season

Times Together

Times Together

Due South

Times Together

Times Together

Due South

Due South

In a World Gone Crazy
Country Soul

Due South

In a World Gone Crazy
In a World Gone Crazy
Country Soul

In a World Gone Crazy

Country Soul
Country Soul

Country Soul

In a World Gone Crazy
In a World Gone Crazy
Country Soul

Country Soul

Times Together
Country Soul

In a World Gone Crazy
In a World Gone Crazy



You Always Were a Saint
Deep Breath

When the Day Turns to Night
A Very Fine Day

The Man Who Would Be King
Last Christmas

Ordinary People (Part 1)

Jesus Love You (Lord, Forgive This Sinner)

White Man in a White Man's World
Evil in This World

Rain in the Desert

This World Needs a Hero
Some Day

Organ Time

Too Fat to Fish

Kurt's Song

Better Times

Baby, Please

The Fire Ant Festival
Heaven's Gate

Dealer Man

Daddy's House

In the Morning

Runaway Dreams

Jesus Said

Ordinary People (Part 2)

The King is Dead

One in Seven (Billion)

You Gotta Have Faith

Death on the Highway
Meanwhile Back at the Ranch
I Guess You Know

You Make Me Happy
Mumble Grumble

That's How You Write a Country Song
Normal Town

| Met a Girl

It's Almost Christmas
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2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Country Soul
Country Soul
In a World Gone Crazy
In a World Gone Crazy



