Title	<u>Year</u>	<u>Album</u>
Alice Love	1969	
Badlands	1969	
Call, The	1969	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Find Your Own Way Home	1969	Indian Summer at LeFevre's
Going Down	1969	Indian Summer at LeFevre's
Hey, Mr. Lonely	1969	
I Was	1969	
Karen	1969	Indian Summer at LeFevre's
Loneliest Night of the Century	1969	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Searchin'	1969	Indian Summer at LeFevres'
Sidestreet	1969	Indian Summer at LeFevre's
Sunny Man	1969	
Thirty Days	1969	
Turn Me On, Deadman	1969	Indian Summer at LeFevre's
Call Out	1970	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Cry	1970	
Desparate Man	1970	
Down, Down	1970	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Everything Done Been Said	1970	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Fast Boy Billy	1970	
Feel Like I'm Gonna Die	1970	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Hard Rain	1970	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Living Is Easy	1970	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Lookin' Back	1970	
Natural Wonder	1970	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Old Man Hat	1970	la dian. Oursers an at M/hitah all
She's Got Her Own Way	1970	Indian Summer at Whitehall
Take Me Back	1970	
Twentieth Century Jam Uncle Paul	1970 1970	
Zip Gun Woman	1970	
Ain't Got No Woman	1970	
Blue Funk	1971	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Come With Me, Babe	1971	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Could Be	1971	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Day of the Jackal	1971	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
From Marge, To Marge	1971	
Good Humor Man	1971	
Gypsies On The Kill	1971	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Hard Road	1971	
Lightning Song, The	1971	
Moonbeams	1971	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Nothing To Hide	1971	
Rita	1971	
Rubber Band Man	1971	
Sky Blue King	1971	
Slippery Rock	1971	
Sunday Morning	1971	
Vibrations	1971	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Ain't It Strange	1972	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road

Blow Wind Blow	1972	
Bond Street	1972	
Burning Sky	1972	
Christain	1972	Wind at Longview Manor
Don't Hang Onto A Falling Star	1972	Wind at Longview Manor
God One, Devil Four	1972	Wind at Longview Manor
Heard It All (Media Man)	1972	Odd Man Out
I Just Didn't Know	1972	
Just A Passing Thing	1972	Wind at Longview Manor
Midnight Dream	1972	Indian Summer at Danielsville Road
Smile	1972	
Soaring Flow	1972	
Sounds Like a Dying Whale	1972	
Trees	1972	
Witch's Dance	1972	
747, Gloria Swanson Blues	1973	Wind at Longview Manor
Hiding in Plain Sight	1973	Wind at Longview Manor
I Have Been Meaning To Talk To You	1973	
Louie And The Water God	1973	The Influence of Pop Culture
One More Tomorrow	1973	
Shakey Situation	1973	
Son, There Ain't No Fortune	1973	Just a Romantic at Heat
Wounded	1973	
Abandoned Again	1974	Odd Man Out
Baby, I love You	1974	
Boulevard of Broken Hearts	1974	The Influence of Pop Culture
Higher Than The Wall	1974	Odd Man Out
Madelline	1974	
One More Time	1974	Southern Exposure
Prisoner	1974	Bare Bones
So Well Remembered	1974	
Tell Me	1974	
Tomorrow Today	1974	
Too Close For Comfort	1974	
Underground	1974	Odd Man Out
Wish You Were Here	1974	Just a Romantic At Heart
Another City Night	1975	
Apocalypse, The	1975	
Baby, Look Again	1975	
Dime a Dance Romance	1975	Southern Exposure
Fancy	1975	•
Fleeting Ours	1975	Bare Bones
Forgotten Blue	1975	
Growing Old Gracefully	1975	
Headlights In The Distance	1975	The Influence of Pop Culture
Hey, Mr. Moon	1975	The Influence of Pop Culture
Hollywood And Vine	1975	The Influence of Pop Culture
In The Small Towns	1975	Southern Exposure
Island	1975	Milk Chocolate
It's A Beautiful World	1975	
Just Over The Hill	1975	Southern Exposure
Let's Make A Run For It	1975	The Influence of Pop Culture
		·

Lost Weekend	1975
Lucky Goldie	1975
Magic In The Air	1975
Melody Blue	1975
-	
One Kiss	1975
Saturday Night Confessions	1975
Somewhere To Land (I Need…)	1975
Spring	1975
This One's For You	1975
This Time	1975
What A Card	1975
When The Time Comes	1975
Tryst	1976
Call Me	1977
Don't Go Looking For Love	1977
For The Moment	1977
Friendly Persuasion	1977
Hot Blood In A Cold, Cold World	1977
Oh, Savannah Biyarkast Carriel	1977
Riverboat Comin'	1977
Room At The Top Of The Stairs	1977
Sometimes	1977
Wondering	1977
Call Me Up, Baby	1978
Hard Hearted You	1978
In Your Dreams	1978
Keep On Trying	1978
Put Up Or Shut Up	1978
Sandtown	1978
All American Dream	1979
Believe	1979
Everytime I See You	1979
High Wind In Jamaica	1979
Little Man In A Big, Big Town	1979
Positively Negative	1979
Sea Mist Rolling	1979
Young Women	1979
Coolin' It	1980
Fantasy Lover	1980
Friends	1980
Hit The City	1980
I'm Making it to the Big Leagues	1980
Soundtrack Of Your Life	1980
Desire' (An American Pronunciation)	1981
Dropping Bad Habits	1981
Jimmy, Jim	1981
Somewhere, Sometime, Suddenly	1981
When The Planes Fly	1981
-	
Going, Going, Gone	1982
I Love The Night	1982
Shimmering Shadow	1982
Broken Heart (I Remember a …)	1983

The Influence of Pop Culture Bare Bones **Bare Bones** The Influence of Pop Culture Southern Exposure The Influence of Pop Culture Southern Exposure Bare Bones The Influence of Pop Culture Bare Bones **Bare Bones** Odd Man Out **Bare Bones** Hot Blood In A Cold, Cold World Bare Bones Odd Man Out Milk Chocolate Milk Chocolate Milk Chocolate Milk Chocolate Another Season Minor Miracles Due South Odd Man Out Milk Chocolate Milk Chocolate Milk Chocolate Odd Man Out Milk Chocolate Southern Exposure **Minor Miracles** Milk Chocolate **Minor Miracles** Minor Miracles Southern Exposure Basic Black Minor Miracles

Dreams Die Hard	1983	Ν
Feel My Heart	1983	H
Forgive and Forget	1983	J
Going Down On Love	1983	J
Heart To Heart	1983	J
Hopes, Dreams, & Aspirations	1983	
Let's Play What If	1983	S
Love In The City	1983	
River Of Promises	1983	Ν
Sharon, Oh Sharon	1983	J
Sing A Song For The Unsung Heroes	1983	S
Stream Of Consciousness	1983	В
That Girl Of Mine	1983	N
Waiting For Romeo	1983	J
Worlds Within Worlds	1983	S
First, There Was The Rhythm	1984	A
Fugitives of Love	1984	J
If I Were A Rich Man	1984	S
In A Big Land	1984	В
In The Heat Of The Night	1984	H
It's Chemistry	1984	B
Last Christmas	1984	H
Let's Just Dance	1984	B
Let's Make History	1984	В
Life Slips Away	1984	
Lust	1984	H
Sound You Hear Is My Heart Breaking, The	1984	S
Stolen Kisses	1984	D
Temptation	1984	B
Three Simple Words	1984	A
	1984	B
What's So New	1984	B
When I'm Dreaming	1984	В
You Want Politics; You Got Politics	1984	
Amsterdam	1985	
Fighting Back The Jungle	1985	
For Your Sake	1985	F
Internal Dialogs	1985	
It Happened Again Last Night	1985	⊢ ∓
It's As Simple As "I Love You"	1985	Т
Just a Romantic at Heart	1985	J
Just Strumming	1985	
King Fear	1985	
Night Seems So Far Away, The	1985	F
On The Edge	1985	
Reoccurrence Of Sound	1985	В
Restless	1985 1985	
So Slowly Fast An American Family	1985 2004	A
Guess We're Two of the Lucky Ones	2004 2004	L
I Still Remember	2004 2004	Ľ
In a Small Town on an Autumn Day	2004 2004	Ľ
in a Smail Town on an Autumn Day	2004	L

Minor Miracles Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World Just a Romantic at Heart Just a Romantic at Heart Just a Romantic at Heart Southern Exposure Minor Miracles Just a Romantic at Heart Southern Exposure Basically A Romantic At Heart **Minor Miracles** Just a Romantic At Heart Southern Exposure Another Season Just a Romantic at Heart Southern Exposure Basic Black Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World Basic Black Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World Basic Black Basic Black Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World Southern Exposure Dreams Die Hard Basic Black Another Season Basic Black Basic Black Basic Black Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World Times Together Just a Romantic at Heart Hot Blood in a Cold, Cold World Basic Black Another Season _ife with a Southern Accent Life with a Southern Accent Due South Dreams Die Hard

Invincible Lucky Couple, The My God's Better Than Your God Slow Fade When Mama's Not Happy 20th Century Man Chillin' Tyme in Metropolis Doing 85 on 85 Just Another Dav Katrina New Lease on Life Once in a Lifetime Son, Your Father That's When I Knew These Are the Good Old Days Down in Dallas **Everything Anytime** Living the Good Life Love is a Mirage Said the Warlord Salvation (and the Hole) Stupid (Even the Ones You Love) Way Back When Amelia These Were Good Men Guess I Gotta Play a Little More Country Islands Rising From the Ocean It Could Have Been ... USA (I Believe in the ...) Play Me a Happy Song Where Did the Time Go **Country Soul** I Believe in Love A Dav Like Todav Another Cow Girls and Bull Boys Don't Ask Me Why I Feel a Heart Attack Comin' If You Only Knew In a World Gone Crazy It's Just the Same Old Me Made in America Never Say Never Rage Against the Dimming of the Day Sing Me That Old Song Some Things are Just Meant to Be Some Things You Never Forget Southern Accent That's What You Gotta Do The Death of My Hometown Even God Sings the Blues Without You

2004 Dreams Die Hard 2004 Life with a Southern Accent 2004 Dreams Die Hard 2004 Life with a Southern Accent 2004 2005 Dreams Die Hard ? 2005 2005 Due South 2005 Dreams Die Hard 2005 Due South 2005 Dreams Die Hard 2005 Dreams Die Hard **Times Together** 2005 Another Season 2005 Dreams Die Hard 2005 2006 Due South 2006 Another Season 2006 Due South 2006 Another Season 2006 2006 Another Season 2006 Another Season 2006 Another Season 2007 **Times Together** 2007 **Times Together** 2008 Due South 2008 **Times Together** 2008 **Times Together** 2008 Due South Due South 2009 2013 In a World Gone Crazy **Country Soul** 2014 2014 Due South 2015 In a World Gone Crazy 2015 In a World Gone Crazy 2015 **Country Soul** 2015 In a World Gone Crazy 2015 2015 Country Soul **Country Soul** 2015 2015 2015 **Country Soul** 2015 In a World Gone Crazy 2015 In a World Gone Crazy 2015 **Country Soul** 2015 **Country Soul** 2015 Times Together **Country Soul** 2016 2016 2016 2016 In a World Gone Crazy 2016 In a World Gone Crazy

You Always Were a Saint Deep Breath When the Day Turns to Night A Very Fine Day	2016 2016 2016 2016	Country Soul Country Soul In a World Gone Crazy In a World Gone Crazy
The Man Who Would Be King	2017	
Last Christmas	2017	
Ordinary People (Part 1)	2017	
Jesus Love You (Lord, Forgive This Sinner)	2017	
White Man in a White Man's World	2017	
Evil in This World	2017	
Rain in the Desert	2017	
This World Needs a Hero	2017	
Some Day	2017	
Organ Time	2017	
Too Fat to Fish	2017	
Kurt's Song	2017	
Better Times	2018	
Baby, Please	2018	
The Fire Ant Festival	2019	
Heaven's Gate	2019	
Dealer Man	2019	
Daddy's House	2019	
In the Morning	2019	
Runaway Dreams	2020	
Jesus Said	2020	
Ordinary People (Part 2)	2020	
The King is Dead	2020	
One in Seven (Billion)	2020	
You Gotta Have Faith	2021	
Death on the Highway	2021	
Meanwhile Back at the Ranch	2021	
I Guess You Know	2021	
You Make Me Happy	2021	
Mumble Grumble	2022	
That's How You Write a Country Song	2022	
Normal Town	2022	
I Met a Girl	2022	
It's Almost Christmas	2022	